## Annex 'B'

Certificate to be produced by the Candidate belonging to the Tribal Areas under Para 6(2) (b&d) of the Federal Public Service Commission Rules relating to the Competitive Examination (CSS), 2019	
This is to certify that Mr./Miss/Mrs.	son/daughter/wife of
	belongs to the
recognized tribe (name of tribe)	and is a permanent resident of village/ town
of	Tribal Area and his/her family have been
living in that area.	
It is further certified that Mr./Miss/Mrs.	belongs to
Provincially Administered Tribal Area/Federally Administere	d Tribal Area (as defined vide Article 246 of Constitution of the
Islamic Republic of Pakistan)/Gilgit Baltistan. (Strike out which is r	not applicable).
	Signature:
	Name: Deputy Commissioner/District Magistrate
	Deputy Commissioner/District Magistrate
(Official stamp must)	be affixed here)
No	Date :